*For more info about compatibility with other models
please see the sticker on the skid plate

Original fittings

\g

JEEP WRANGLER JK (DIESEL) Left bracket

No.: 2730.1/6 Engine block & gearbox Bolt M10x30
2731.1/6 Transfer case Washer 10 \t

Engine block & gearbox plate

Year: 2007- y
Engins: 58 Original fittings Y ooy '\
Transmission: MT / / Bolt M10x30
g / Washer 10
F ITTI N G K I T Bar 2 Right bracket
1. BOlt MAOX30...... e e e e e 7 pc Bar 1
2. BOIEMAOXA0.........ooeeeeee e e e e e e 1 pc
O WARESIUIE: V) sicssnnunmmmmnnons mmic i S SRS RS 8 pc o
4. Insert nut M1 O 00R0.....conum ot csmmss sxsssssesnsusssansns 1 pc Original fittings
O. Leftbracket........oi 1 pc Bolt M10x30
R PRRRITIE IO RERIEIIRE i i i s R B SRR S I3 1 pc Washer 10
5 EMIT 0o A O A AR R 1 pc Insert nut M10x100/50
B BRI 0 mos s sooncoc s o S RS R RN A BRSNS 1 pc Transfer case plate
\ Original fittings Bolt M10x40
Bolt M10x30 veaeris

Washer 10

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. Remove original transfer case guard and original cross-bar.

2. Mount right and left brackets to supports of engine with original fittings.

3. Mount bar 1 to original threaded apertures of underframe with original fittings.

4. Mount bar 2 to original threaded apertures of underframe with original fittings.

9. Mount insert nut M10x100/50 above the aperture In underframe.

6. Fix engine block & gearbox plate to left and right brackets with bolts M10x30, then to bar 1 with bolts M10x30. Also fix it to underframe with original fittings;
then fix the plate to mounted insert nut with bolts M10x30.

/. Place front end of transfer case plate under engine block & gearbox plate, then fix its rear end to bar 2 with bolts M10x30.

8. Tighten all screws (50 Nm for M10, 30 Nm for M8, 10 Nm for M6). Do not use pneumatic or power tools to tighten.



